
Chris Harvey 

From: EMC [emc@itl.co.il]

Sent: Sunday, June 06, 2004 4:45 AM

To: Chris Harvey

Subject: RE: MT#15588 ITL Celletra Application for Certification
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Hi Chris, 
1. Thank you for your response. 
2. Attached is the revised report including the changes resulting from your comments. 
3. A response to Section 3 (Tune-up Procedure) in your May 26, 2004 email will be sent by tomorrow morning.  
Regards 
Shaike Raz 
EMC Laboratory Manager 
EMC Laboratory 
ITL (Product Testing) Ltd. 
Kfar Bin Nun 
Israel 
Tel: +972-8-9797799 
Fax: +972-8-9797702 
Email: sraz@itl.co.il  
http://www.itl.co.il 
http://www.i -spec.com 
This e-mail message may contain privileged or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may 
not disclose, use, disseminate, distribute, copy or rely upon this message or attachment in any way. If you received this 
e-mail message in error, please return by forwarding the message and its attachments to the sender. 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Chris Harvey [mailto:Chrisharveyemc@comcast.net] 
Sent: Thursday, June 03, 2004 8:28 PM 
To: EMC 
Subject:  RE: MT#15588 ITL Celletra Application for Certification 
 
I understand the expense of the standards.  Hopefully this standard will pay off in growing wireless business for 
you. 
  
Please revise the report using this 603 method.   
  
Best regards, 
  
Chris Harvey 
  

-----Original Message----- 
From: EMC [mailto:emc@itl.co.il]  
Sent: Thursday, June 03, 2004 9:10 AM 
To: Chris Harvey (E -mail) 
Cc: Chris Harvey (E-mail 3) 
Subject:  RE: MT#15588 ITL Celletra Application for Certification 
  

Ref: Your email of May 26 2004 <<MT#15588 ITL Celletra Application for Certification>>  
Hi Chris,  
Concerning Section 4 in your above referenced email:  
1. We purchased the ANSI/TIA-603-B: 2002 standard ($211!!) and reviewed its test method (very similar 
to ETSI's method). We performed a re-test at antenna height of  0.8m  for the substitution step (instead 
of 1.5m height for the ETSI method).  



2. The new result is 4.1dB higher, still 19.6dB below the limit (-13dBm).   
3. If the above is acceptable (please advise), I'll email to you all the applicable revised pages of the FCC 
report.   
Regards  
Shaike Raz  
EMC Laboratory Manager  
EMC Laboratory  
ITL (Product Testing) Ltd.  
Kfar Bin Nun  
Israel  
Tel: +972-8-9797799  
Fax: +972-8-9797702  
Email: sraz@itl.co.il  
http://www.itl.co.il  
http://www.i -spec.com  
This e-mail message may contain privileged or confidential information. If you are not the intended 
recipient, you may not disclose, use, disseminate, distribute, copy or rely upon this message or 
attachment in any way. If you received this e-mail message in error, please return by forwarding the 
message and its attachments to the sender. 
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